July 12,2018

Time
1130-1200

1200-1600

1230-1600

1230-1430

1430-1600

July 13,2018

Time

0800-1600

0900-1015

0900-1200

0900-1200

1015-1200

1015-1200

1300-1400

Agenda - 2018 Summer Convention

Event Location

Credentials Committee Meeting
Early Registration

Awards Committee Meeting Ballroom 1
- Paul Ray

Constitution & ByLaws Meeting Ballroom 2
- Larry Talbott

Resolutions Committee Meeting Ballroom 2
- John Bishop

Event Location

Registration

VA&R Committee Meeting Ballroom 1
- Scott Tafoya

Americanism Committee Meeting Ballroom 2
- Bill Teel

Adjutants Training Ballroom 4
- Raul Rizo

Post Historian Training Ballroom 1
- Gerald McClain - Yearbooks Due 11:00 am

Post Chaplain Training Ballroom 3
- Bobby Stewart

Finance Committee Meeting Ballroom 1

- Dewey Clapp

Registration Desk
Registration Desk

Registration Desk



Agenda - 2018 Summer Convention

July 13, 2018 - Continued

Time

1300-1600

1300-1400

1300-1500

1400-1500

1400-1500

1500-1630

1830-2100

July 14,2018

Time
0800-1600

0900-1000

Event

Post Service Officer Training
- Scott Tafoya

Children & Youth Committee Meeting
- Sam McPherson

District Commander Training
- Don Kuntze

American Legion Riders
-Mike Marxen

Awards Committee Meeting
- Paul Ray

DEC Meeting
- John Bloxom

Friday Night Social

Event

Registration
Joint Session

Department Color Guard

Opening Prayer - Ladies Auxiliary Chaplain

Location

Ballroom 2

Ballroom 4

Ballroom 5

Ballroom 3

Ballroom 1

Ballroom 5

Grand EC

Location

Registration Desk

Grand EC

Pledge of Allegiance - Ladies Auxiliary President

- Brenda Harvey

POW/MIA Ceremony

- John Traffanstedt

Preamble to the Constitution
- John Bloxom
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Agenda - 2018 Summer Convention

July 14, 2018 - Continued

Time

0900-1000

1015-1200

1015-1200

1200-1300

1200-1300

Event Location

Joint Session - Continued Grand EC

Opening Remarks - Commander John Bloxom

Opening Remarks - Auxiliary President Brenda Harvey

Opening Remarks - National Executive Committeeman Tim Smith
Opening Remarks - SAL Commander Sam McPherson

Opening Remarks - American Legion Riders Director Mike Marxen

Joint Memorial Service with Auxiliary

SAL Meeting/Training Ballroom 1
- Sam McPherson

- Rick Cook

General Session Grand EC

Convention Committee Report
Americanism - Bill Teel

Convention Committee Report
Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation - Scott Tafoya

Oklahoma Veterans Commission - Jerry Ball

Convention Committee Report
National Security - Mike Marxen

Past Department Cmdr Luncheon Sports Grill

Lunch Hotel Area



Agenda - 2018 Summer Convention
July 14, 2018 - Continued
Time Event Location
1300-1500 General Session Grand EC

Convention Committee Report
Children & Youth - Sam McPherson

Department of Oklahoma American Legion
Awards Presentation - Paul Ray

Reading of Resolutions - John Bishop

1500-1600 District Caucus - Room Location TBA
1800-1900 Social - Cash Bar Grand EC
1900-2100 Banquet - Backyard BBQ Theme Grand EC
Guest Speaker - Gary Banz
July 15,2018
Time Event Location
0800-1200 Registration Registration Desk
0900-1200 General Session Grand EC
Call To Order
Honor Our Colors
Election and Installation of Officers
1200-1300 Lunch Hotel Area
1300-1400 DEC Meeting Grand EC

- Newly Elected Department Commander
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