<mark>July 12, 2018</mark>

Time	Event	Location
1130-1200 1200-1600	Credentials Committee Meeting Early Registration	Registration Desk Registration Desk
1230-1600	Awards Committee Meeting - Paul Ray	Ballroom 1
1230-1430	Constitution & ByLaws Meeting - Larry Talbott	Ballroom 2
1430-1600	Resolutions Committee Meeting - John Bishop	Ballroom 2

<mark>July 13, 2018</mark>

Time	Event	Location
0800-1600	Registration	Registration Desk
0900-1015	VA&R Committee Meeting - Scott Tafoya	Ballroom 1
0900-1200	Americanism Committee Meeting - Bill Teel	Ballroom 2
0900-1200	Adjutants Training - Raul Rizo	Ballroom 4
1015-1200	Post Historian Training - Gerald McClain - Yearbooks Due 11:00 am	Ballroom 1
1015-1200	Post Chaplain Training - Bobby Stewart	Ballroom 3
1300-1400	Finance Committee Meeting - Dewey Clapp	Ballroom 1

July 13, 2018 - Continued

Time	Event	Location	
1300-1600	Post Service Officer Training - Scott Tafoya	Ballroom 2	
1300-1400	Children & Youth Committee Meeting - Sam McPherson	Ballroom 4	
1300-1500	District Commander Training - Don Kuntze	Ballroom 5	
1400-1500	American Legion Riders -Mike Marxen	Ballroom 3	
1400-1500	Awards Committee Meeting - Paul Ray	Ballroom 1	
1500-1630	DEC Meeting - John Bloxom	Ballroom 5	
1830-2100	Friday Night Social	Grand EC	
<mark>July 14, 2018</mark>			
Time	Event	Location	
0800-1600	Registration	Registration Desk	
0900-1000	Joint Session	Grand EC	
	Department Color Guard Opening Prayer - Ladies Auxiliary Chaplain Pledge of Allegiance - Ladies Auxiliary President - Brenda Harvey POW/MIA Ceremony - John Traffanstedt Preamble to the Constitution - John Bloxom		

July 14, 2018 - Continued

Time	Event	Location	
0900-1000	Joint Session - Continued	Grand EC	
	Opening Remarks - Commander John Bloxom		
	Opening Remarks - Auxiliary President Brenda Harvey		
	Opening Remarks - National Executive Co	mmitteeman Tim Smith	
	Opening Remarks - SAL Commander Sam McPherson		
	Opening Remarks - American Legion Riders Director Mike Marxen		
	Joint Memorial Service with Auxiliary		
1015-1200	SAL Meeting/Training - Sam McPherson - Rick Cook	Ballroom 1	
1015-1200	General Session	Grand EC	
	Convention Committee Report Americanism - Bill Teel		
	Convention Committee Report Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation - Scott Tafoya Oklahoma Veterans Commission - Jerry Ball		
	Convention Committee Report National Security - Mike Marxen		
1200-1300	Past Department Cmdr Luncheon	Sports Grill	
1200-1300	Lunch	Hotel Area	

July 14, 2018 - Continued

Time	Event	Location
1300-1500	General Session	Grand EC
	Convention Committee Report Children & Youth - Sam McPherson	
	Department of Oklahoma American Legior Awards Presentation - Paul Ray	٦
	Reading of Resolutions - John Bishop	
1500-1600	District Caucus - Room Location TBA	
1800-1900	Social - Cash Bar	Grand EC
1900-2100	Banquet - Backyard BBQ Theme Guest Speaker - Gary Banz	Grand EC
July 15, 2018		
Time	Event	Location
0800-1200	Registration	Registration Desk
0900-1200	General Session	Grand EC
	Call To Order	
	Honor Our Colors	
	Election and Installation of Officers	
1200-1300	Lunch	Hotel Area
1300-1400	DEC Meeting - Newly Elected Department Commander	Grand EC